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Adj
Adptr
Agi
AlHd
Alt
Assy
Aux
Bkt
Br
Brng
Bush or Bshng
Carr
CcD

c1
Conn
Cont
Cush
Cyl
Dr

El
Exh
Ext
Extrn
Fem
FNPT
FOR
Ft

Ga
GHT
GPM
Gr
Gr Zerk
Gr 8
Hyd
Hydro
ID
Ind
Instr
Lb

Lg

LH
LR
Lt
Lwr
Man or Manif
Med

THE FOLLOWING ABBREVIATIONS

WILL BE USED

Adjustment
Adapter
Agitator
Allen Head
Alternator
Assembly
Auxiliary
Bracket
Branch
Bearing
Bushing
Carriage
Case Drain
Close
Connector
Control
Cushioned
Cylinder
Drain
Elbow
Exhaust
Extension
External
Female
Female N.P.T.
Female 0-Ring
Front
Gauge

Garden Hose Thread
Gallons per Minute

Groove
Grease Zerk
Grease Eight
Hydraulic
Hydrostatic

Inside Diameter

Indicator
Instrument
Pound

Long

Left Hand
Left Rear
Left
Lower
Manifold
Medium

Mic
MJIC
MOR
MNPT
MPS
Mt
Mtg
Mtr
Neut
NPSM
NPT
0c
0D
Out
P1t
Press
Pwr
Rad
Red
Ret
Rt
SAE
SMV
Sol
Speedo
spl
oy
5t
5t El
Strg
Sund
Sw

T
Tach
Temp
Thd
Throt
LUNC
UNF
VFC
Viv
W/
Wh1

Wid or Widm't

2ip
4WD

Micron

Male J.I1.C.

Male O0-Ring

Male NPT

Male Pipe Straight Thread
Mount

Mounting

Motor

Neutral

National Pipe Straight Mechanical
National Pipe Thread
0i1 Cooler

Qutside Diameter
Outlet

Plate

Pressure

Power

Radiator

Reducer

Return

Right

Society of Automotive Engineers
Slow Moving Vehicle
Solution

Speedometer

Spool

Stainless Steel
Straight

Street Elbow

Steering

Sundstrand

Switch

Tee

Tachometer
Temperature

Thread

Throttle

Unified National Coarse
Unified National Fine
Variable Flow Control
Valve

With

Wheel

Weldment

Two-Wheel Drive
Four-Wheel Drive
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10
11
12
13
14
16
17

1A
18
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
11
1J
1N

6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
6J

7A
/B
7C
7D

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 437617

PART NO.

610156
610052
610904
610905
610906
610907
610908
610047
610909
610910
610147
610911
610148
610912
610929
610903
610157
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610158
610159
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610931
610049
610160

1Y,

a1 I e o T e - e e e I e e e S S = =

™

o

DESCRIPTION

Hub-spindle sub-assembly

Spindle
Seal
Brg. cup
Brg. cone
Brg. cup
Brg. cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining ring
Pipe plug
Stud
Internal gear
Carrier assembly
Ring gear
'0' ring
Cover assembly
Cover
Cover cap
Bolt
Disconnect cap
Disconnect rod
'0' ring
'0' ring
Pipe plug
ID plate
Input shaft assembly
Input shaft
Retaining ring
Spring
Spacer
Input gear
Thrust spacer
Thrust spacer
Thrust washer
Bolt
Shoulder bolt
Coupling
Flat washer
Retaining ring
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
M

PART
NUMBER

610165
610166
610167
610168
129012
610169
610170
610171
610172
610173
610234
610174
610175
610176
610202
610203
610996
610204
61099/
610203
610235
610237
610238
610239
610210
610211
610241
610235
610203
610215
610216
610203
610242
610243
611003
610218
610244
610206
610220
610221
610995
610935
610245

610240
610236

Power Wheel Assembly - 611030

PART NAME

Internal Coupling
Input Shaft Assembly
Retaining Ring
Spindle

011 Seal

Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup

Hub

Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Thrust Washer
Retaining Ring
Retaining Ring
Retaining Ring
Ring Gear

Thrust Washer
Needle Roller
Separator

Planet Gear
Thrust Washer
Retaining Ring
Secondary Carrier
Pinion Shaft
Thrust Washer
Large Sun Gear
Retaining Ring
Primary Carrier
Retaining Ring
Thrust Washer
Planet Gear
Needle Roller
Thrust Washer
Pinion Shaft
Retaining Ring
Small Sun Gear
Large Cover

Drain & Filler Plug
3/8 Lock Washer
3/8-16x5% Hex Head Bolt
Gasket

Thrust Washer
Small" Cover
5/16-18x3/4 Hex Head Bolt

Primary Carrier Assembly
Secondary Carrier Assembly

= 6§ =

QUANTITY

e el e e e

Use
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Required
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NOTICE

The following three pages contain decals for the
1982 647-S and 647-SX.

These decals can be obtained at no cost and should
be used whenever your machine is repainted or
when the decals become worn, weathered, or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals involving

personal safety. They have been attached for your
protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525
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647-5 & 647-5X DECALS

P/N Qty. Description Location

650814 1 Parking Brake Decal Near Parking Brake lever

650815 3 No Passengers Decal On right & left sides of roof, above doors,
on ladder

650816 1 Watch Step Decal On ladder

650818 1 Engine Fuel Decal Near fuel tank filler neck

650829 2 Chemicals Decal On solution tank lids

650846 2 6" Hagie Decal On sides of solution tanks

650855 2 6" 647-5 Decal On sides of top engine cover

650858 1 Do Not Use Ether Decal On sheet metal near air cleaner

650954 1 Diesel Decal Near fuel tank filler neck

650978 2 Sight Gauge Decal On sight gauge mounts

650982 1 Electrical System Decal On rear engine access panel

650985 4 Wheel Bolt Torque Decal On each wheel rim

650989 3 Shields Decal On right & left side of top engine cover,
on rear access panel

650822 1 Solution Pump Seals Decal Near solution control levers

650873 1 Indicator Light & Switch Decal On instrument panel

650939 1 Speedometer & Tach Decal On instrument panel

650967 1 Throttle Decal Near throttle lever

650968 1 Hydrostatic Drive Decal Near hydrostatic control lever

650969 1 Spray Pressure Decal Near solution control lever

650970 1 Agitator Decal Near agitator control lever

650971 1 Four Wheel Drive Decal Near four wheel drive control lever

650972 1 Boom Position Decal On 2-3 spool valve mount

650973 1 Boom Spray Decal On instrument panel

650974 1 Caution Combination Decal On instrument panel

650977 1 Flasher Decal On instrument panel

650831 1 Emergency Stop Decal On lower left corner of front windshield

650893 1 Diesel Start Decal On instrument panel

650935 1 Speedometer Decal On speedometer gauge

650863 1 Acre Timer Decal mu instrument panel

650862 Fd "X" Decal Behind 647-S Decal

Decal Package 650864 includes all decals listed above.
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160+ £S09T4 - CAUTION CamBinaToN DECAL
) C
1501 Shields are for your A wARN ' NG
protection. Keep them THIS MACHINE WAS NOT DESIGNED
in place TO CARRY PASSENGERS.
-1 40+ FAILURE TO KEEP PASSENGERS OFF
50289 seELos DFcAL MAY RESULT IN THEIR INJURY OR
DEATH
= A CAUTION |
A CAUTION
[ 190- ENGINE FUEL CAN BE DANGERQUS
+TURKN OFF eru INE BEFORE REFUELING
SMOKE WHILE REFUELING
F . SPILLED FUEL AFTER
 110- HEFUELING
soreae specificatl CARELESSNESS WITH FUEL CAN KILL
100 4S09R5- WHEEL Bact GSOBIB- CAVTION, ENGIME Fufi DEcAL
ToRGug DECAL ES0982 - EcfeTiedr SvaTEm DECAL
- ACAUTION
DON'T RISK INJURY BY A CAUT|ON
SLIPPI 3
_80- /AfNOT|CE//; NG OR FALLING FOR EMERGENCY STOP; B RAKE
g 4 TO PREVENT SEAL DAMAGE # BE CAREFUL ' s
650978 - SitnT |HSIDETHE$DLUT|0HPUHP! WATCH YOUR STEP 4SOBI4- PaAx BRAKE DecAL
- 701 * DO NOT ALLOW SOLUTION PUMP TO RUN e O
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Req. Part No.
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611054
615003
606003
614198
610030
610029
615276%=
615237
616277
615236
615211
615213
615266
618132

61527Q
611125

618062
618197
618287
611126
618100
618019
618178
611127

1982 = 647-5

Description

Sundstrand Pump

Lg. hyd. manif,

FWD valve

"U" tube

Wh1, mtr. thru shaft
Wheel motor

Tube ass'y, long rt.
Tube ass'y, short rt.
Tube ass'y, long 1t.
Tube ass'y, short 1t,
Tube ass'y, manif. rt.
Tube ass'y, manif. 1t
Return manifold

1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 FOR

Hi press. tee wldm't
3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT 909 1/2 NPSM

1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPSM

7/8 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Br. tee
7/8 WOR x 7/8 MIIC

1 1/16 MOR 907 1/2 NPSM
9/16 MIIC tee

1 5/16 MOR 90° 1 5/16 MJIC
1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC

CLOSED LOOP SCHEMATIC

Lk
k-1
IO O B il ok ad P el ekl bt D0 ITND DD PN PO ) b ot Pt e B :5

61 -

Part No.

&18100
618300
618187
618186
618131
504702
504501
712251
618126
618308
61824
618095
615443
615445
615444
615243
615241
615241
615240
615239
611141
615244
615247
615246
615245
615250
611159
618314
615438

Description

1.1/16 MOR 90° 1/2 NPSM

1 1/16 MOR 5 7/8 MJIC

7/16 MOR 90 1/4 NPSM

1 6/16 HOR x 1 5716 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 3/4 FNPT

3/4 NPT ndo nipple

3/4 NPT 907 el.

3/4 NPT x 1" hose barb
9/16 MOR = 9/16 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC
3/4 MOR 50° 3/4 MIIC

1 1/16 MOR x 1/2 NPSM
Hose, Ft. whl. mtr., to tee
Hose, flo. cont. to whl. mtr.
Hose, ft. whl. mtr. CD
Hose, "T" to ret. case de.
Hose, FWD viv. to tee
Hose, FWD vlv, to block
Hose, FWD vlv. to manif.
Hose, manif, ta FWD viv,
Hose, BE. whl. mtr. to man.
Hose, Charge press.

Hose, Sund. to 1g. manif,
Hose, RR case drain

Hose, LR case drain

Hose, Pump to return

3/4 MOR plug

3/4 MIIC & 3/4 MIIC

Hyd. tube ass'y
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Part No.

606585
620052
620459
620243
749150
610141
606818
606827
610044
690053
618088
615266
760617
760624
605603
605600
605601
614365
611122
618424
712251
618195
611128
618130
618241
618119
618019
505101
505200
505110
714331
506301
714560
506303
601115
506410
506005
618126
611127
620570
619625
605213
504210

1982 - B47-5

BDescription

3-Spool valve

Lav. & fold eyl.

Lift cylinder

5trg. cylinder

atrg. motor

Auxiliary pump
Solution VFC

Agitator VFC

Agitator motor

Flomax pump

011 cooler

Ret., manif, wld.

01 tank wld,

Receiver plate wld.
041 diffuser :
"In tank" filter
Filter - 10 MIC
Restrictor ass'y

1/4 MPT 90% 9/16 MJIC
5/16 MOR 30° 3/16 MJIC 1g.
3/4 NPT % 1" hose barb
1 1/16 MOR wau 3/4 FNPT
7/6 MoR 900 7/8 MIIC
7/8 MOR rup tee

3/4 MOR 907 374 MJIC
9/16 MOR 909 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MIIC tee

1" NPT wuw

1" NPT 909 5t, el,

1" NPT 450 st. el.

1" NPT X m\a hose barb
1" NPT 45" elbow

1" NPT % 1" mumm barb

1 1/4 NPT 90 elbow
Hose, tank ﬂm filter
1 1/4 NPT 90" St. el.

1 1/4 x 1" NPT red, bush,
9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/16 MOR = 1 1/16 MJIC
Leg lav. nwm*:nn1

374 MNPT 90% 3/4 hose barb
1" NPT x 3/4 red. bush.
3/4 x 1/2 red. bush,

6-5P00OL & VFC
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Part No.

618197
504702
504511

611212
611202
611204
611210
611208
615308
615341

615342
615442
615313
615343
615440
615441

615294
615344
615305
615252
615251
601110
601117
615248
601116
616048
618188
615283
611126
618109
614361
618425
615345
607509
618015
615346
615347
616348
618435
618156
618059
614335

Description

1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPSM

3/4 NPT cl. nipple

3/4 NPT side out. el.
Hose, 1t. mand fold

Hose, RH lev. & fold
Hose, Rt. hand 11ft

Hose, Lt, hand level
Hose, Lt. hand 1ift

Hose, Mte. to eylinder
Hose, mtr. to ret.

Hose, Agi. VFC te strg.
Hose, Agi. CD. to tee
Hose, Agi. case "T" to ret.
Hose, Fio, div, to 6-5pl.
Hose, Agi. mtr. Jump.
Hose, Agi. VFC to mtr.
Hose, pump to am*. VFC
Hose, pump to fla. div.
Hose, 0.C. to Flomax
Hose, Flomax to sol. VFC
Hose, 0.C. to sol. VFC
Hose, 0.C. to tank
Hose, tank to Cessna
Hose, ret. to tank
Hose, Sund, suction

3/4 MOR % 3/8 NPSM

3/4 MOR x 3/B x 452 NPSM
Hose, Teg eyl. jump.
7/8 MOR % 7/8 MJIC

/4 MOR = 9716 MJIC
Hose, :r_<ﬂnh:3ﬂﬁ1
9/16 MOR 45 9/16 MJIC
Hose, ext. to In VFC
BGR 52 Flo. cont.

3/8 NPT 90 9/16 MJIC
Hose, byp. to sol. VFC
Hose, valve to tee
Hose, tee to ret.

3/8 NPT x w\m MJIC

3/4 NPT 80% 7/8 MJIC
3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

Cyl. hose extension
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1982 = 647=-5X CLOSED LOOP SCHEMATIC

Ref, Req. Part No, Description Ref, Req. Part No. Description
1 1 611054 Sundstrand Pump A z 618186 1 5/16 MOR x 1 5716 MJIC
2 1 615003 Lg. Hyd. manifold 32 1 618131 7/8 MOR x 3/4 FNPT
3 1 606003 FWD valve 33 1 5p4702 3/4 NPT €1, nipple
4 1 614198 "U" tube 34 1 504501 3/4 NPT 900 e1.
3 2 610030 Whl., mtr. thru shaft 35 1 712251 3/4 NPT x 1 hose barb
6 2 610029 Wheel motor 36 3 618126 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
7 1 615276 Tube ass'y long, rt. 37 i 618308 1 65/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MIIC
B 1 615237 Tube ass'y short, rt. 38 Fd 618241 3/4 MOR 90° 3/4 MJIC
9 1 615277 Tube ass'y long, 1t. 35 2 618095 1 1/16 MOR x 1/2 NPSM
10 1 615236 Tube ass'y short, 1t. 40 2 615443 Hose, Ft. whl. mtr. to tee
1 1 615211 Tube ass'y, manifold rt. 41 2 615445 Hose, flo cont. to whl. mtr.
12 1 615213 Tube ass'y, manifold 1t. 42 F3 615444 Hose, Ft. whl. mtr, G.0,
13 1 615266 Return manifold 43 1 615243 Hose, "T" to ret. case dr.
14 2 618132 1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 FOR a4 1 615241 Hose, FWD vlv. to tee
A5 1 615241 Hose, FWD viv. to block
16 1 615240 Hose, FWD vlv. to manif.
17 1 615276 Hi press tee wldm't a7 1 615239 Hose, Manif. to FWD viv.
18 4 611125 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC 48 4 611141 Hose, R, Whl, mtr, to man,
49 1 615244 Hose, charge press.
20 1 618062 1/2 NPT 900 - 1/2 NPSM 50 1 615247 Hose, Sund. to 1g, manif,
21 2 618197 1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPSM 51 1 615246 Hose, RR ecase drain
22 1 618287 7/B MM x 9/16 MIIC Br. tee 52 1 615245 Hose, LR case drain
23 1 611126 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC 53 1 616250 Hose, pump to return
24 2 618100 1 1/16 MOR = 9G9-1/2 NPSM 54 4 611159 3/4 MOR plug
25 1 618019 9/16 MJIC tee 55 B 618314 3/4 MIIC x 374 MIIC
26 2 618178 1 5/16 MOR 90° 1 5/16 MJIC 56 [ 615438 Hyd. tube ass’y
27 5 611127 1 1716 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC &7 i 614306 Hose, ft. whl. mtr. ex. turn
28 i 618100 1 1/16 MOR 90% 1/2 NPSM 58 2 615401 Hose, ft. whl. mte. case de.
29 1 618309 1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 MJIC 59 2 619010 9/16 MJIC % 9/16 MJIC
0 1 618147 7/16 MOR 900 1/4 NPSM 60 4 618629 1 1716 MIIC x 1 1/16 FIIC 450
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1982 - 647-5% 6-5P00L & VFC SCHEMATIC
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_ Ref. Req. Part No. Description Ref. Req. Part No. Description
i Z 606585 3=5pool valve a5 1 504702 3/4 NPT cl. nipple
? 4 620052 Lev. & fold cyl. a6 1 504511 3/4 NPT side out el.
3 2 620499 Lift cylinder 47 2 611212 Hose, Lt. hand fold
4 1 620249 s5trg. cylinder 48 ] 611202 Hose, rh. lev. & fold
5 1 749150 S5trg. motor 48 2 611204 Hose, Rt. hand 11t
& 1 610141 Auxilliary pump 50 P4 611210 Hose, Lt.hand level
7 1 606818 Solution VFC 51 Fd 611208 Hose, Lt. hand 11ft
B 1 606827 Agit. VFC 52 2 615308 Hose, mtr. to cyl.
9 2 610044 Agitator motor 53 1 615341 Hose, mtr. to ret.
10 1 690053 Flomax Pump 54 1 615342 Hose, agi. VFC te strg.
11 1 618088 041 cooler 55 2 615442 Hose, Agi. C.D. to tee
12 1 615266 Ret. manifold wid. 56 | 615313 Hose, pﬂ. case "T" to ret.
13 1 760617 011 tank wid. 57 1 615343 Hose, flo div. to 6-spl.
14 1 760624 Receiver plate wld. 58 1 615440 Hose, Agi. mtr. jump
15 1 605603 011 diffuser 59 2 615441 Hose, agl. YFC to mtr,
16 1 605600 “in tank" filter 60 1 615294 Hose, pump to agi. VFC
17 1 605601 Filter - 10 Mic. 61 ] 615344 Hose, pump to flo. diy,
18 6 614365 Restrictor ass'y 62 1 615305 Hose, 0.C. to Flomax
19 6 611122 1/4 NPT 90° 9716 MJIC 63 1 615252 Hose, Flemax to sol. VFC
20 4 618424 9/16 MOR g0 9/16 MIIC 1g. 64 1 615251 Hose, 0.C.to S0l VFC
21 1 72261 3/4 NPT x 1" mamm barb 65 1 601110 Hose, 0.C., to tank
22 1 818195 1 1716 MOR 90” 374 FNPT 66 1 E01117 Hose, tank to Cessna
23 F4 611128 7/8 MOR 90% 7/8 MJIC 67 1 615248 Hose, ret, to tank
24 2 618130 7/8 MOR run tee 68 1 601116 Hose, Sund. solution
25 4 618241 3/4 MOR 907 _3/4 MJIC 69 1 618048 3/4 MOR u\m NPSM
26 6 618119 9/16 MOR 907 9/16 MIIC 70 1 618188 3/4 MOR-45Y x3/BNPSM
Z7 Z 618019 89/16 MJIC tee 71 1 615495 Hose, leg cyl. jump.
28 1 505101 1" NPT Km 72 1 611126 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
€9 1 505200 1" NPT uao st. el. 73 Z 618109 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
30 1 505110 1" NPT 45% st. @l. 74 1 614361 Hose, s_:mm Jumper
3 1 714331 1% NPT x w‘; Hose barb 75 1 618425 9/16 MOR 459-9/16 MJIC
3z 1 506301 1" NPT 45° glbow 76 1 615345 Hose, Ex. to In VFC
33 4 714560 1" NPT 2 1" hose barb 17 ] 607509 BGH 52 Flo.cont.
34 1 506303 1 1/4 NPT 907 elbow 7B 1 618015 378 NPT 90 9/16 MJIC
35 1 601115 Hose, tank ﬂm filter 79 1 615346 Hose, byp. to sol. VFC
16 1 506410 1 1/4 NPT 907 st. el, B0 1 615347 Hose, valve to tee
37 3 506005 1 1/4 x 1" NPT red. bush, 81 1 615348 Hose, tee to ret.
38 10 618126 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC B2 1 618435 3/8 NPT x 3/8 MJIC
39 1 611127 11716 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 83 1 618156 3/4 NPT 909 7/8 MJIC
40 s 620570 Leg. lev. eylinder B4 1 618059 3/4 NPT x 7/8 MIIC
41 1 619625 3/4 MHPT 90" 3/4 HB 85 14 614335 Cyl. hose ext.
42 2 506213 1" NPT x 3/4 red. bush, BB i 616034 Hose, Agit, mir. ext.
43 2 504210 3/4 x 1/2 red, bush, a7 4 618314 3/4 MIIC x 3/4 MIIC
aa 1 618197 1/2 NPT % 1/2 NPSM a8 1 618496 3/4 MOR-457-9/16 MJIC
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Radiator . . .
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Steering Motor
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Mounting
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Neutral Switch .
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Cooler Bracket
Diffuser . . .
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Taper Lock Hub .
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